AUMICIPALTY AUMICIPALTY AUMICIPALTY ARAGE HARMONY PROSPERIT

MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY

MAKHADO LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

PUBLIC NOTICE ON PROPOSED AMENDMENTS OF THE PROPERTY RATES

POLICY AND RELATED PROPERTY RATES BY-LAW

Notice is hereby given of the proposed amendment of the following items in terms of the provisions of sections 12(3) (b) and 21 of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, No 32 of 2000 -

- 1. Property Rates Policy
- 2. Property Rates By-law

Municipality hereby invites any interested person/s, party or parties to submit written comments and/ or make written representations to the Municipality. Any such comments and/ or representations much reach the undersigned on /or before **Monday**, **25 May 2015** by handing it in to the Office of the Municipal Manager or mailing it to Private Bag X2596, Louis Trichardt, 0920 to reach Municipal Manager before or on said closing date.

Copies of the draft Property Rates By-law and draft Property Rates Policy, as amended, may be inspected during office hours at the following public municipal areas:

- Civic Center, Room CO44, First Floor, 83 Krogh Street, Makhado Town
- The following Regional Offices: Vuwani, Waterval, Dzanani.

The draft By-law and draft policy are also available on the municipal website www.makhado.gov.za

All enquiries must be directed the Manager Finance Revenue, Mr R Radzilane, or the Chief Financial Officer, Ms M Makhubele at telephone number 015 519 3000

Civic Center, 83 Krogh street MAKHADO

Notice Number 52 of 2015 File Number 1/3/62/1 16/17 April 2015

MR I P MUTSHINYALI
MUNICIPAL MANAGER